21 CT 18785ANB

T	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTICE TO Juvenile Referral Re		1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrer 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies	
	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam FLO 5 0 2 6 0 0 PALM BE	ACH GARDENS POLICE DEPA	RTMENT 78	ncy Report Number 3 - 21004995	
[₹	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordin	nance er	Weapon Seized / Type 2 1. Yes 2. No	Multiple Clearance Indicator
ADMIN.	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) S CENTRAL BLVD/PROMENADE W	VAY JUPITER FL 33458	Location of Offense (Buch CENTRAL BLVD/I	usiness Name, Address) DONALD ROSS ROAD, PALM BI	EACH GARDENS, FL 33418
₹	Date of Arrest 11/08/2021 Time of Arrest 03:22	Booking Date Booking Time Ja	t Date Jail Ti		TOWING YARD EST PAI.M BEACH, FL 33401
7	Name (Last, First, Middle) MAHUNIK, KAR	RA, ANN	Alia	s (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)	
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W F	of Birth Height 50:	Weight 130	Eye Color Hair Color BLU BLK	Complexion Build SMALL
	Scars, Marks, Taloos, Unique Physical Features (Location, TATT: R-ANKLE; L-HIP; BACK OF NE	Type, Description)	Marital SING		Influence 🛂 🖳 🗎
ANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 1111 DUNCAN CIRCLE #104, PAL	(City) (State)		(315) 702-3725 Residence 1. City 2. County	3. Florida 4. Out of State
EFEND	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) 1111 DUNCAN CIRCLE #104, PAL	(City) (State)	(Zip) Ph		DRIVER'S LICENSE
3	Business Address (Name, Street) GOLDMAN VEIN INSTITUTE, JU	(City) (Stale)	(Zip) Pi	hone Occupati	ULAR SONOGRAPHER
		Sec. Number	INS Number	Place of Birth (City, S AUBURN	·
DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth 1. Arrested 2. At Large	☐ 3. Felony ☐ 4. Misdemeanor ☐ 5. Juvenile
9 9	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth 1. Arrested 2. At Large	3. Felony 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile
	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian	(FifSt)	(Middle)		Residence Phone
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State	(Zip)	Business Phone
ا ا	Notified by: (Name)	Date	Time		T HRS / DYS prograted
UVENILE	Released To (Name)	Relationship			Date Time
[The above address provided bydefendant and / or to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) info	defendant's parents The child and / or ormed of any change of address.	parent was told	School Attended	Grade
۱	Property Crime? Description of Property Yes No	E at (att)		Value of Property	
300	N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Dis	pensa/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Produce/ Cultivate	N. N/A	B. Barbiturate H. Halluci dolin C. Cocaine M. Medjus E. Heroin O. Opiuliy/U riv.	Peraphernalia/ U, Unknown Equipment Z. Other S. Synthetics
<u> </u>	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description DUI - BREATH .08 or ABOVE	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation Num 316.193(1)(C)	ber	Violation of ORD #
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant I Capies Num	iber	Bond O R
Ĭ	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence □Y	Statute Violation Num	nber	Violation of ORD #
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capias Num	nber //	Bond
36	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation Num		Violation of QRD #
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capias Num	ber	Bond
36	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation Num		Violation of ORD#
HAR	Drug Activity Orug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capies Nur		PACS PACS
	Learning (Court Doom Shimber Address)			_	
APPEA	Court Date and Time Month DECEMBER Day 08	Year 2021		:00 AM ✓ Z	A COMPANY
OF TO	FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATION OF THE COURT AS REQUIRED	NATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE OF BYTHIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I	HARGED OR TO PAY MAY BE HELD IN CONT	THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDER TEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRAN	THAT SHOULD I WELLELY BAY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
Į ON		/	Σ	11/08/2021 Cate Signed	Mp o O
l	HOLD for other Agency	Signature of Arresting Officer	-471	Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)	三
MIN	Resisted Arrest	Name of Arresting Officer (Print) CAMERON CARVER	Y.D. # 471	(PRINT)	PAGE
ř	Intaka begin Pouch #	Transporting Officer ID# OFC. C. CARVER 471	Agency PBGPD	Witness here if subject signed with an	
L	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY	GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YE	ELLOW - AGENCY	PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFE	NDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY)
		7527 148		14 N	104

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

On the _	8	day of	NOVEMBER	2021	_ at	02:49	AM PM	
Subject:	MAHUN	IK, KARA, A	NN		Case	Number:	21004995	
_			OLICE DEPARTMENT A	rresting O	fficer:	CAMERO	N CARVER	471
agency.	TALIN DEA				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
			PERSONAL (CONTACT				
ORIVING I	PATTERN:	(Actual Physical	Control; Physical Evidence o	or Statements	Putting D	efendant Behi	nd Wheel of Vel	nicle)
Elantra south (rim. 0; vehicle the To	a beari of Dona fficer e where wn of J	ng FL HAZO Ald Ross Ro Morea state the tire Tupiter, wh	vinitiated a tropy in the second with the from the saw smoke was worn down. There he identificantly via her FI	northbou nt tire coming Officer ed the d	nd on blown from Morea driver	Central out and the fron stopped and sol	Boulevar driving t right o the vehi	d on the f the cle in
	TION OF	DON/FD						
not aw shirt around balanc bloods	are of and sleed of the second	the damage ep-wear sl grees. Mahu	to her vehicle norts and flip funik had difficulty followers the stee breath.	. Mahuni lops. Th lty stan lowing i	ik was ne pre nding instru	wearing sent tem and main actions.	a thin A perature taining h Eyes were	-frame was er
DRIVER S	TATEMEN	ITS:						
street alcohol four-fi from bo other m no. Pos seat.	from the this ev ve drink yfriend edication t arrest	location of rening, then a sabout "the to come over ons. Asked if a, she grabbe	her home to go to the traffic stop. changed to 1 drink see hours ago." Sta c. Stated she prese she had other closed a scrub shirt ar	Initially to two s ted she we ently unde	y statemaybe as in largoing vehicl	ed she did three drin bed when s cancer tr e to keep	t not have a ks, then ch the got the ceatment, to her warm, a	ny langed to text lkes no stated
ODORS:	Unknown:	alcoholic bevera	ge from breath					
SPEECH:	Slurred, lov	v	GENERAL OF	SERVATIO	ONS			
ATTITUD	E: Coopers	tive, Emotional, l	Relaxed					
			ep-wear shorts and flip flops	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
MEDICAL	/OTHER:	Remicade						
ATE OF FL	ORIDA PALM BE	√ CH			SIGNAL	URE OF ATTESTI	NG OFFICER	
e forgoing	instrument	was sworn to or a	affirmed and subscribed be	fore me this _		ay of Nov		21 by

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT Cont.

Subject: MAHUNIK, KARA, ANN	Case Number: 21004995										
ROADSIDE TASKS											
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:											
LEFT EYE ✓ Lack of Smooth Pursuit	RIGHT EYE Lack of Smooth Pursuit										
✓ Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation	✓ Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation										
Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees	✓ Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees										
Other Observations:											
VGN present; glassy, bloodshot eyes.											
Walk and Turn											
-Unable to Maintain Balance -Started too Soon -Stops During Exercise -Missed Heel to Toe -Steps Off Line -Uses Arms for Balance -Improper turn -Incorrect Number of Steps											
One Leg Stand	Y										
-Sways While Balancing -Uses Arms for Balance -Puts Foot Down *Started Prior to Instructed to.											
Finger to Nose											
-Pad to Tip -Pad to Tip -Pad to Side -Side to Side -Pad to Side -Pad to Tip											
BREATH RESULTS: 1)118 @04:442)115 @04:	<u>47</u> 3)@										
STATE OF FLORIDA											
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	. SIGNATURE OF ATTESTING OFFICER										
The forgoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before r CAMBRON CARVER 471 who is personally known	me this 8 day of November 20 21 by to me or produced										
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (FSS 117.10)	JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance										

21004995

DUI WITNESS LIST

Arresting Officer: <u>CAMERON CARVE</u>	R 471 Email: Ccarve	r@pugn.com
Agency Address: 10500 N Military Trail, Pa	lm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Phone	: (561) 799-4445
Can Testify To: Facts of Case		
Backup Officers: Ofc. Dean Morea #517 /	Ofc. Nicholas Guadagno #536 / J	PD Ofc. Samantha Razzano #1198
Agency Address: 10500 N Military Trail, Pa	Im Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Phone	: (561) 799-4445
Can Testify To: Traffic Stop & Scene Safety / Sc	cene Safety & Inventory / Female Search	1
Crash Investigator:	Ema	il:
Agency Address:	Pnone	
Breathalyzer Technician: Bell	ID: <u>8656</u>	Agency: PBSO
DRE:	ID# Ager	ncy Case #:
Agency Address:	Phone:	Email:
		
Name:	Inv	olvement:
Address:	Ph	one:
Can Testify To:		
Name:	Inv	olvement:
Address:		one:
Can Testify To:		
Name:	Inv	olvement:
Address:	Ph	one:
Can Testify To:		
Name:	Inv	olvement:
Address:	Ph	one:
		,
Carriestin, to.		
Name:	Inv	olvement:
Address:	Ph	ione:
Can Testify To:		
Can result to		
Name:	Inv	volvement:
Address:		none:
Can Testify To:		☐ Wheel Witness



PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



PBSO Case #: 21-125687	PBSO Zone: <u>3-13</u>
Agency Case #: 21004995 Cr	rash Case #:
Incident Information	
Time of Stop/Crash: 02:49 Date of Incident: 1	1/08/2021 Day: MONDAY
Location of Incident: CENTRAL BLVD/DONALD ROSS R	OAD, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418
Arrest Information	n:
Time of Arrest: 03:22 Date of Arrest: 11	1/08/2021 Day: <u>MONDAY</u>
Location of Arrest: S CENTRAL BLVD/PROMEN	ADE WAY, JUPITER, FL, 33458
Subject's Name: MAHUNIK KARA	ANN DOB: 03/18/1992
Race: W Sex: F Height:	503 Weight: <u>130</u>
Arresting Officer's Name: CAMERON CARVER	ID#: <u>471</u>
Agency: PBGPD Division: TRAFFIC -	DUI
	BAT Use
	BAT Notified: YES
Breath Results	Arrival Time at BAT: 04:1)
1) . 1/8 at 04 44 hrs. 2) . 1/5 at 04 47 hrs.	Subject Arrest Time: 03:22
3) N/A at hrs. 4) N/A at hrs.	

Breath Test Operator: 8656

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

1 - 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	AGENCY: PBG						
	, parameter and the second						
SUBJECT: MAHUNIK, KARA ANN	CASE NUMBER: 21-125687						
DATE: Nov 8, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A						
BEGINNING TIME: 0438	ENDING TIME: 0450						
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .118 TIME 0444 A.M.⊠ 1	P.M.						
3) N/A TIME XX A.M.	P.M. 4) N/A TIME XX A.M. P.M.						
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656							
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467							
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS							
SPEECH: SLURRED							
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, EMOTIONAL, COOPERATIVE							
CLOTHING: MAROON SHIRT, BLACK PANTS, BLACK SHOES							
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: CROHNS, ARTHRITIS							
MEDICATIONS: REMICADE							
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY							
COMMENTS:							
ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE	20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0411 HOURS						
SUBJECT ASKED WHATS THE DIFFERENCE IF SHE TAKE	ES BREATH TEST OR NOT						
A/O READ I.C AND EPLAINED							
SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD I.C SUBJECT STATED SHE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST							

TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS SUBJECT ACKNOWLEDGED SHE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESULTS

A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS

SUBJECT ASKED FOR A LAWYER BEFORE QUESTIONING

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 11/08/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 10/08/2021

Observation Period Began: 04:11 Subject's Name: KARA A MAHUNIK

DOB: 03/18/1992 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:42
	Air Blank	0.000	04:42
	Control Test	0.080	04:42
	Air Blank	0.000	04:43
	Subject Sample #1	0.118	04:44
	Air Blank	0.000	04:44
	Air Blank	0.000	04:46
	Subject Sample #2	0.115	04:47
	Air Blank	0.000	04:47
	Control Test	0.080	04:48
	Air Blank	0.000	04:48
	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:48
	·		

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or () produced ________ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I JOSHIA J BELL ________, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator:

Signature

Date: 1108/21

Signature

OFC. C. Carver # 471

Signature Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

content.

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

-OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol

I am	now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of nical or controlled substances. OR-
I am and	now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I an	of the Palm Beach Gardens PD.
If you period a require of your is an architecture.	ou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a lod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have nested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test our breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you dmissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
	BIECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) hood on Camera
	<u>CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS</u>
<u>I AN</u>	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SU	SPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read on Confia
PRSO	WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)					
tions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.						
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.						
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.						
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	·					
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.						
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.						
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.						
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.						
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.						
nd		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.						
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2					
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.						
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.						
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.						
tion 2.420									
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)									
s of Judicia									
Florida Rule									
Other			Other:						
ಕ		>	Other:						

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021028046	ate: 11/9/2021
, · ·	pecialist Name/ID: M.Meek/33849

WARNING CITATION

YOU ARE HEREBY OFFICALLY WARNED OF THE BELOW DESCRIBED VIOLATION.
YOUR ONLY REQUIRED ACTION IS TO EXERCISE SAFER DRIVING HABITS IN THE FUTURE

PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF																
PALM BEACH								W088406								
PALM B	-	н	:AR	DF	NS		-	W000700								
DAY OF WE	×		80	ПН	Ť			OMY YEAR 1						■ A N		
MONDAY			1:	<u> </u>			01		\perp		202		لــــــ	03	:22	<u> </u>
KARA	•			Al	NN		-	u.		MAHUNIK						
1111 D	IINC	'A N	CT	DCI	E J	INI	T 1	04	FO	eren.	BAT THA	N OME O	N DRIVE	R LICE	48E "X" H	ERE
CITY						2141		.07		TATE			CODE			
PALM B	DE	NŞ		DAY		Щ	L		33418							
(315)702	2-37 <u>2</u>	25	Ä	ttis		3		18	1	99	2	W	F	: [03
DRAFE	M	5	2	0	5	0	1	9	2	5	a	8	1	, [Τ	
LICENSE	-	-	-	STATE	۲	CLASS	1	60LUG	DISE	٣,		UE DOP.		20 MINE	COAL OF	R
AN ANHOLE	ليل	T MAN		LF	Ш	Tamu		٧		\perp	20	22	1	H "X" H	D HAZAR	<u> </u>
20	13			/UN		•"•	4 C)	aucu		RY			BAL X		*
VEHICLE LICENSE N	\Z]8	^		TRA	LER TA	G NO.		STA	TE FL	YEA	20		IF COM	PANO RÉ	N CITATIO	*****
UPON A PUBLIC STR			OR OTHE	R LOCA	TON, NA	MILY				1	<u> </u>					
CENTR	AL B	LV	D/[100	IAL	D F	205	is R	D,	PA	LM	BE	AC	H		
GARDE	NS															
						VI	OLA1	TONS								
UNLAWFUL S	PEED					MF	H SPE	ED APPL	ICABL	E					MP	н
CARELESS OF	RIVING				SAFE	TY BEI	LT VIOL	ATION				NO PRO	OF 0	F INSL	RANCE	
UNOLATION OF	TRAFFIC	CONT	ROL	ַ	IMPF	OPER	OR UN	UNSAFE EQUIPMENT EXPIRED DRIVER LICENSE								
☐ VIOLATION OF	RIGHT (OF-WA			EXPIRED TAG						FOUR (4) MONTHS OR LESS					
IMPROPER C	HANGE O	F LANE	OR COUR	e E		SIX (6) N	HTMON	SORLE	SS			☐ MOE	RE TH	AN FO	UR (4) N	MITHS
IMPROPER PA	ASSING		COUR	JC		HORE T	HAN S	X (6) MO	NTHS			NO VAL	ID DRI	VER L	ICENSE	
CHILD RESTR	AINT] IMPR	ROPER	OR NO	SIGNAL				PEDES1	TRIAN	VIOLA	TION	
MPROPER PA	RKING				IMPR	ROPER	TURN					DRIVING	G T00	SLOW	LΥ	
☐ BICYCLE VIOL	ATION				ORN	ING WI	THOUT	LIGHTS				OPEN C	ONTA	NER		
OTHER: DA	MAG	iE -	RI	4 C	AUS	in	G D	AMA	GIN	IG	TO	RO/	ADV	NA'	Y 4	
COMMENTS PER																-
316.205	1 DA	MA	GE ·	RI	M C	AU:	SIN	G D/	\M/	\GE	TC	RO	AD	W	Y	
/) 					1	_	,							K	
	TH	5	/		iAZ	41	//	11	ر				\subseteq		. 7	
X SIG BROKE	P CATA	W)		7	7_	ク		$\frac{\nu \nu}{1}$			7)	K) 	
	_	\leq	_	_			<u>Ч</u>	<u> </u>						SOOP U		
	Y OFFICE					MDGE H	U.				D NO.		1.	u von		
			٧	۷A	R۱	IIN	G	CIT	A.	ΓI	NC					

Case # 21004995